To Julius A. Schmahl, Secretary of State:-

The undersigned do hereby certify to you that at the annual election for the Village of Jasper, Minnesota, held on Tuesday, the 12th. day of March, 1918, the following proposition was duly submitted to the qualified voters thereof :-

Shall that portion of the Village of Jasper, Minnesota, now located in the Town of Rose Dell, in Rock County, Minnesota, be hereafter constituted a separate election and assessment district from said Town of Rose Dell.

That said proposition was duly carried and favorably acted upon, and so declared, as is evidenced by certificates by the Village Council of said Village of Jasper duly filed with each of the undersigned.

That the portion of the Village of Jasper heretofore located in the Town of Rose Dell, in Rock County, is the east half of the east half of section one (1), in township one hundred four (104) north, of range forty seven (47), west of the 5th. P. M., and the north half of section six (6), in township one hundred four (104) north, of range forty six (46), west of the 5th. P. M., a portion thereof being platted and a portion thereof being unplatted.

That all of said platted and unplatted land, by virtue of said vote, is separated from the Town of Rose Dell, Rock County, Minnesota, for election and assessment purposes.

Dated March _Bth_, 1918.

County Auditor, Pipestone County, Minnesota.

(Seal)

(Seal)

8.

Rock County, Minnesota.

1865

Į 865 STATISTICS IN STATE